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When replying please quote: 

Ref.: NT-N1-8.1.13 — E.OSG-NACC116895 13 August 2025 
 
 
To: States and Territories 
 
Subject: XXI ALACPA Seminar on Airport Pavements, XIX FAA Workshop and XIII Fast 

Course on Aerodrome Pavement Maintenance and ACR-PCR 
 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, 20 to 23 October 2025 
  
Action  
Required: Register participants by 10 October 2025 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 

I wish to inform you that the Latin American and Caribbean Association of Airfields 
Pavements (ALACPA), contributory body of the CAR/SAM Planning and Implementation Regional Group 
(GREPECAS), is convening the XXI ALACPA Airports Pavement Seminar, the XIX United States Federal 
Aviation Administration Workshop, and the XIII Quick Course on Aerodrome Pavement Maintenance, to 
be held in Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, from 20 to 23 October 2025. The seminar´s main theme 
will be “Advances in the Aircraft Classification Rating – Pavement Classification Rating (ACR-PCR) 
Methodology and Implementation of Sustainable Solutions in Airport Pavements.” 

 
The objective of these events is to share information on new techniques for the construction 

and maintenance of airport pavements, new design approaches, and the latest advancements in equipment 
and materials. The events will also provide updates on the implementation of the new ICAO regulations on 
ACR-PCR, facilitate the exchange of valuable experiences between speakers and participants, and promote 
enhanced safety and efficiency in airport operations, along with networking opportunities. 

 
These events are aimed to Infrastructure Directors and Managers, Airports, Operations, 

Airport and Airline Maintenance, Engineers, Technicians, Project Leaders, Consultants, and all individuals 
involved in services related to the aeronautical and airport industry. 

 
The events’ languages will be English and Spanish with simultaneous interpretation 

services. The programme will become available soon at https://www.alacpa.org/. General information is 
available at: https://alacpa.org/save-the-date-xxi-seminario-alacpa/. For any further information, please 
contact ALACPA at the following email addresses: jcastro@alacpa.org; and info@alacpa.org.  
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As part of ALACPA´s collaborative agreement with GREPECAS, the CAAs of the 
NAM/CAR and SAM Regions are exempt from paying the registration fee for their participation in the 
events. For this reason, participants designated by their Administration are encouraged to send, by  
10 October 2025, the Registration Form (Attachment) duly completed to: jcastro@alacpa.org; and 
info@alacpa.org in order to be exempted of the registration fee. 

 
For further information please contact ALACPA at: info@alacpa.org. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Christopher Barks 
Regional Director 
North American, Central American and 
Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office 
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ALACPA21/NACC116895AGA-States-ALACPA21Inv.docx / LAG 
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Distribution List: 
 
To: Mr. Karim Hodge, Anguilla Karim.Hodge@gov.ai; 

 Ms. Joan Joseph, Antigua and Barbuda ministry.civilaviation@ab.gov.ag; joan.joseph@ab.gov.ag; 

 Mr. ing. Edwin F. Kelly, Aruba edwin.kelly@dca.gov.aw; Stateletters@dca.gov.aw; 

 Ms. Chequita Johnson, Bahamas DirectorGeneral@caabahamas.com; chequita.johnson@caabahamas.com; 
dana.knowles@caabahamas.com; 

 Mr. Charley Browne, Barbados charley.browne@barbados.gov.bb;  

 Mrs. Tracey Forde-Bailey, Barbados civil.aviation@bcaa.gov.bb; Tracey.forde-bailey@bcaa.gov.bb; dans@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Mr. Nigel Carter, Belize nigel.carter@civilaviation.gov.bz; director@civilaviation.gov.bz; 

 Mr. Thomas Dunstan, Bermuda tdunstan@bcaa.bm; kadburgess@bcaa.bm; 

 Ms. Paulette Cruz, British Virgin Islands pcruz@bviaa.com; 

 Mr. Félix Meunier, Canada felix.meunier@tc.gc.ca; lisa.lanthier@tc.gc.ca; andrew.larsen@tc.gc.ca; 
john.velho@tc.gc.ca; tc.internationalaviation-aviationinternationale.tc@tc.gc.ca;  

 Mr. Richard Smith, Cayman Islands civil.aviation@caacayman.com; Richard.smith@caacayman.com; 
craig.smith@caacayman.com; 

 Mr. Albert Anderson, Cayman Islands albert.anderson@caymanairports.com; 

 Mr. Peter Steinmetz, Curaçao civilair@gobiernu.cw;  

 Ms. Lisa Valmond, Dominica pstourism@dominica.gov.dm; 

 Mr. Ian Pinard, Dominica daspaceo@daspa.dm;  

 Dr. Sean Matthew, ECCAA seanjmatthew@gmail.com; 

 Mr. Anthony Whittier, ECCAA awhittier@eccaa.aero; contact@eccaa.aero;  

 Mr. Yves Tatibouet, French Antilles yves.tatibouet@aviation-civile.gouv.fr;  

 Mr. René Précope, French Antilles rene.precope@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Mr. Francis Preux, French Antilles  Francis.preux@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Mr. Frederic Danloux, French Antilles Frederic.danloux@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Mr. Christophe Boquen, French Saint Pierre et Miquelon christophe.boquen@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Mrs. Sylvia Bennett-Thomas, Grenada ps@moiid.gov.gd; registry@moiid.gov.gd; 

 
Mr. Réginald Guignard, Haiti 

direction.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht; reginald.guignard@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
hantz.celestin@ofnac.gouv.ht; fred.brisson@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
ginalouisjuste.laborde@ofnac.gouv.ht; Jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
marcpaulemon@gmail.com; serginio.cius@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
pascale.prophete@ofnac.gouv.ht; riche.philippe@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
henold.joseph@ofnac.gouv.ht; 

 Mr. Nari Williams-Singh, Jamaica Nari.Williams-Singh@jcaa.gov.jm; rohan.campbell@jcaa.gov.jm; 
Jacqueline.Edwards@jcaa.gov.jm; info@jcaa.gov.jm; 

 Mr. Joseph Irish, Montserrat irishjl@gov.ms; mcw@gov.ms; 

 Ms. Pauline Piet, Netherlands 
 for Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba Islands 

StatelettersNL@minienw.nl; 

 Ms. Tivanna Wharton, Saint Kitts and Nevis Tivanna.wharton@stkittstourism.kn; 

 Mr. Royston Griffin, Saint Kitts and Nevis Marsha.henderson@stkittstourism.kn; Kenrick.duncan@gov.kn; Royston.griffin@gov.kn; 
civilaviation@gov.kn; 

 Ms. Janelle Modeste-Stephen, Saint Lucia external@govt.lc; eustace.cherry@govt.lc; 

 Dr. R. Tamira L.V. Browne, Saint Vincent and the 
Grenadines 

tamirabrowne@gov.vc; tourism@gov.vc; 

 Ms. Andrea Best, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines civilaviation@gov.vc; dca@gov.vc; ddca@gov.vc; dcasvg@gmail.com; 
ddcasvg@gmail.com; 

 Mr. Louis Halley, Sint Maarten louis.halley@sintmaartengov.org 

 Mr. Cary Price, Trinidad and Tobago cprice@caa.gov.tt; kherreira@caa.gov.tt; rgarib@caa.gov.tt; 
fgonzalez@caa.gov.tt;rsylvester@caa.gov.tt; srambaran@caa.gov.tt;  

 Mr. Peter Forbes, Turks and Caicos Islands pforbes@tcicaa.tc; pthomas@tcicaa.tc; 

 Mr. Justin Rothwell, ASSI, United Kingdom 
 Anguilla; British Virgin Islands; Montserrat 

james.ball1@dft.gov.uk; justin.rothwell@airsafety.aero; alison.thomas@airsafety.aero; 

 Mr. Marcus Doller, ASSI, United Kingdom marcus.doller@airsafety.aero; 

 Ms. Kim Ngo, United States 9-AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov; Kim.Cuc.T-CTR.Ngo@faa.gov; krista.berquist@faa.gov; 
norma.v.campos@faa.gov; Stephanie.Roth@faa.gov; Valeria.Rodriguez@faa.gov; 

 
cc: ALACPA ; nacc-calendar@icao.int; jcastro@alacpa.org; info@alacpa.org 

 NACC Webmaster webmasternacc@icao.int 
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